Mobile (1-1) -vs- Nicholls (5-8,0-0 Southland)
12/30/23 at David R. Stopher Gymnasium, Thibodaux, LA

Date: 12/30/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 450 Mobile 371 28] 65

Site: David R. Stopher Gymnasium, Thibodaux, LA Nicholls 32 42 74

Referees: Kael Saloy, Kevin Montz, Earl Lennie

Mobile 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Smith,Treylan * 32 7-14 4-7 1-4 0-5 5 4 0 1 1 1 19

13 McKenna,Ezra - 40 5-15 0-1 4-6 3-4 7 3 1 3 0 0 14

01 Jones,DaMariee * 29 7-11 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 5 5 0 2 1 14

50 Williams,Joshua =3 28 3-9 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 4 0 2 6

12 Moye,Trent * 32 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 2

04 McKenna,Sage 21 24 1-2 1-4 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 6

10  King,PJ 12 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 o0 1 4

24  Guffey,Mason 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 6-16 7-16 13-24 37 18 9 11 3 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-27 55.56 % 5-9 55.56 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 11-35 31.43 % 1-7 14.29 % 5-14 35.71 %

Total 26-62 41.9% 6-16 37.5% 7-16 43.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Nicholls 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Ireland,Byron * 34 9-14 2-5 4-4 0-4 4 3 1 3 1 0 24

15 West Jr.,Jamal & 37 4-10 1-2 4-8 2-5 7 1 2 2 3 0 13

02 Brown III,Rob * 25 2-4 1-3 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 7

21  White,Jalen X 35 1-4 1-4 3-3 0-3 3 3 1 3 1 1 6

00 Collins,Mekhi * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

05 Smith,Diante 35 8-15 2-7 2-2 2-7 9 1 4 1 0 4 20

01 Koureissi,Oumar 15  2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4

09 Gray Jr.,Michael 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-52 7-23 15-21 6-27 33 13 12 12 5 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-27 44.44 % 5-14 35.71 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 14-25 56.00 % 2-9 22.22 % 12-17 70.59 %

Total 26-52 50.0 % 7-23 30.4 % 15-21 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



VISITORS: Mobile

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nicholls

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,EZRA
GOOD JUMPER by MCKENNA,EZRA
FOUL by SMITH,TREYLAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAMARIEE
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAMARIEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

STEAL by JONES,DAMARIEE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAMARIEE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMARIEE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAMARIEE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TREYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAMARIEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAMARIEE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KING,PJ]

BLOCK by JONES,DAMARIEE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAMARIEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KING,PJ

FOUL by JONES,DAMARIEE
SUB OUT by MOYE, TRENT
SUB OUT by SMITH, TREYLAN
SUB IN by MCKENNA,SAGE
SUB IN by GUFFEY,MASON

19:39 0-3

19:14

19:03
18:38 2-3
18:21
18:15 2-5
17:55
17:46 4-5
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:19

17:19 6-5
16:32

16:04

15:57
15:34 8-5
15:10
15:08
15:08
15:08
15:05 8-7
14:45
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:07 8-9
13:42 10-9
13:17 10-12

12:50

12:43
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:34 10-14

H 3 GOOD 3PTR by IRELAND,BYRON
ASSIST by BROWN III,ROB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BROWN III,ROB

H1

H3 GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,BYRON(in the paint)

H1
TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN III,ROB
SUB IN by SMITH,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,BYRON
TURNOVER by WEST JR.,JAMAL

V1
MISS 3PTR by WEST JR.,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE

V3
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DIANTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEST JR.,JAMAL

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI
SUB IN by KOUREISSI,OUMAR
V1 GOOD JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE

MISS JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by IRELAND,BYRON
SUB IN by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
H1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DIANTE
ASSIST by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
V1
H?2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE
ASSIST by WEST JR.,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE

MISS LAYUP by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEST JR.,JAMAL

H4 GOOD LAYUP by KOUREISSI,OUMAR(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by KING,P] 12:03 13-14 H1
ASSIST by JONES,DAMARIEE --
11:48 13-17 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE
-- ASSIST by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAMARIEE 11:18 15-17 H?2
10:58 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by KING,P] =
GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,SAGE 10:35 18-17 V1
ASSIST by JONES,DAMARIEE =
10:14 18-19 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KOUREISSI,OUMAR(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SMITH,DIANTE

TURNOVER by KING,PJ 09:53
09:53 STEAL by SMITH,DIANTE
09:48 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DIANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:29 FOUL by KOUREISSI,OUMAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:29
09:29 SUB OUT by KOUREISSI,OUMAR
09:29 SUB OUT by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
09:29 SUB OUT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
09:29 SUB IN by COLLINS,MEKHI
09:29 SUB IN by BROWN III,ROB
09:29 SUB IN by IRELAND,BYRON
MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,EZRA 09:21
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAMARIEE --
GOOD DUNK by MCKENNA,SAGE(in the paint) 09:09 20-21 H1
ASSIST by MCKENNA,EZRA --
08:48 MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,BYRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:45 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI
08:45 SUB IN by KOUREISSI,OUMAR
FOUL by MCKENNA,EZRA 08:16
TURNOVER by MCKENNA,EZRA 08:16
08:16 SUB OUT by WHITE,JALEN
08:16 SUB IN by WEST JR.,JAMAL
SUB OUT by KING,PJ 08:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 08:16
07:51 MISS 3PTR by BROWN III,ROB
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,SAGE --
MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,SAGE 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36
SUB OUT by JONES,DAMARIEE 07:36
SUB OUT by GUFFEY,MASON 07:36
SUB IN by MOYE, TRENT 07:36
SUB IN by SMITH, TREYLAN 07:36
07:21 TURNOVER by SMITH,DIANTE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 07:07
07:07 STEAL by SMITH,DIANTE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 07:03
07:03 20-22 H2 GOOD FT by BROWN III,ROB(fastbreak)
07:03 MISS FT by BROWN III,ROB(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,EZRA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,EZRA(in the paint) 06:51 22-22
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA --
06:30 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH, TREYLAN 06:03
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA --

06:01 SUB OUT by SMITH,DIANTE
06:01 SUB OUT by IRELAND,BYRON
06:01 SUB IN by COLLINS,MEKHI

06:01 SUB IN by WHITE,JALEN



MISS 3PTR by MOYE, TRENT
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,SAGE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TREYLAN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKENNA,SAGE
SUB IN by JONES,DAMARIEE
GOOD JUMPER by MOYE, TRENT

BLOCK by SMITH,TREYLAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by MCKENNA,EZRA

GOOD FT by MCKENNA,EZRA

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TREYLAN
ASSIST by JONES,DAMARIEE

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,EZRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMARIEE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TREYLAN
ASSIST by JONES,DAMARIEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by JONES,DAMARIEE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMARIEE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAMARIEE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TREYLAN
MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,EZRA

SUB OUT by JONES,DAMARIEE
SUB IN by MCKENNA,SAGE
FOUL by SMITH,TREYLAN

SUB OUT by MCKENNA,SAGE
SUB IN by JONES,DAMARIEE

SUB OUT by JONES,DAMARIEE
SUB OUT by SMITH, TREYLAN
SUB IN by MCKENNA,SAGE
SUB IN by GUFFEY,MASON
TURNOVER by MCKENNA,EZRA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by MCKENNA,EZRA

25-22

25-25

27-25

28-25

29-25
29-28

32-28

32-30

34-30

37-30

37-31

37-32

V3

V2

V3

V4
V1

V4

V2

V4

V7

V6

V5

FOUL by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by WEST JR.,JAMAL
ASSIST by KOUREISSI,OUMAR

MISS LAYUP by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

FOUL by COLLINS,MEKHI

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI

SUB OUT by KOUREISSI,0OUMAR

SUB OUT by BROWN III,ROB

SUB IN by SMITH,DIANTE

SUB IN by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL

SUB IN by IRELAND,BYRON

GOOD 3PTR by IRELAND,BYRON

ASSIST by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,BYRON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by IRELAND,BYRON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL

BLOCK by WEST JR.,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL

GOOD FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL

TURNOVER by IRELAND,BYRON



STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

VISITORS: Mobile

00:08
00:08
00:02
00:02
00:01

SUB OUT by SMITH,DIANTE
SUB IN by BROWN III,ROB
TURNOVER by WEST JR.,JAMAL

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nicholls

SUB OUT by MCKENNA,SAGE
SUB OUT by GUFFEY,MASON

SUB IN by JONES,DAMARIEE
SUB IN by SMITH,TREYLAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TREYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

FOUL by JONES,DAMARIEE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH, TREYLAN

FOUL by MOYE,TRENT

TURNOVER by SMITH, TREYLAN

MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,EZRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOYE, TRENT
SUB IN by MCKENNA,SAGE

MISS FT by MCKENNA,SAGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MCKENNA,SAGE

FOUL by SMITH,TREYLAN

SUB OUT by SMITH, TREYLAN
SUB IN by MOYE, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMARIEE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA(in the paint)

BLOCK by JONES,DAMARIEE

MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,EZRA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,EZRA
MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,EZRA

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:38
19:19
18:59
18:49
18:49
18:49
18:27
18:18
18:18
18:18
18:02
18:02
17:48
17:23

17:13
17:05
16:58
16:58
16:58
16:58
16:52
16:52

16:52
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:38
16:18
16:18
15:54
15:41
15:41

15:27

37-34
39-34
39-36

39-37

39-38

39-40

39-42

39-43

41-43

41-45

V3
V5
V3

V2

V1

H1

H3

H4

H2

H 4

SUB OUT by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SMITH,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE
GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,BYRON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DIANTE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by SMITH,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL

MISS FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL

STEAL by SMITH,DIANTE
GOOD JUMPER by IRELAND,BYRON

REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,BYRON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DIANTE
GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,BYRON(in the paint)

FOUL by WEST JR.,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,BYRON

GOOD FT by BROWN III,ROB(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BROWN III,ROB(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,BYRON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DIANTE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN III,ROB(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEST JR.,JAMAL

BLOCK by WEST JR.,JAMAL



MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,EZRA
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,EZRA
MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,EZRA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKENNA,SAGE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KING,PJ]

SUB IN by SMITH,TREYLAN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH, TREYLAN

REBOUND DEF by KING,PJ]
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAMARIEE

MISS JUMPER by MOYE, TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by MCKENNA,EZRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCKENNA,EZRA

MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,EZRA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAMARIEE
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAMARIEE(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,TREYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA, EZRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH, TREYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMARIEE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH, TREYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,DAMARIEE

FOUL by JONES,DAMARIEE

SUB OUT by JONES,DAMARIEE

SUB IN by MCKENNA,SAGE

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,EZRA
MISS 3PTR by MOYE, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MOYE, TRENT
TURNOVER by MOYE, TRENT

FOUL by MOYE, TRENT

15:20

15:12

15:06

14:59
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:21

14:03

13:53
13:35
13:10
12:54
12:54
12:54
12:38
12:38
12:24
12:20
12:10
12:10
12:03
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:40
11:07

10:59

10:54
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:25

10:09

09:53
09:41
09:41
09:39
09:39

41-47

41-50

42-50

44-50

46-50

46-52

48-52

48-54

H6

H9

H8

H 6

H 4

H 6

H4

H 6

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE
GOOD DUNK by WEST JR.,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMITH,DIANTE

FOUL by IRELAND,BYRON

REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE
TURNOVER by WHITE,JALEN

FOUL by SMITH,DIANTE

FOUL by WHITE,JALEN
TURNOVER by WHITE,JALEN

TURNOVER by IRELAND,BYRON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
SUB OUT by WHITE,JALEN

SUB IN by KOUREISSI,OUMAR
SUB IN by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,BYRON
MISS 3PTR by IRELAND,BYRON

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DIANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL

STEAL by SMITH,DIANTE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DIANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



GOOD FT by KING,P](fastbreak)
MISS FT by KING,P](fastbreak)

STEAL by KING,P]
MISS LAYUP by SMITH, TREYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,SAGE

GOOD FT by MCKENNA,SAGE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by MCKENNA,SAGE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KING,PJ]
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,EZRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,SAGE
MISS JUMPER by MOYE, TRENT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOYE, TRENT
SUB IN by JONES,DAMARIEE
MISS FT by SMITH, TREYLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SMITH, TREYLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,TREYLAN

MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,SAGE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAMARIEE
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAMARIEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TREYLAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH, TREYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH, TREYLAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,SAGE

SUB IN by MOYE, TRENT
MISS FT by SMITH, TREYLAN

09:39
09:39
09:39
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:25
09:25
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:12
08:45

08:39

08:24
08:10
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49

07:49
07:49
07:24
06:58
06:58
06:46
06:43
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:19

05:58

05:37
05:15
04:58
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42

48-55

49-55

50-55

50-57

51-57
51-59

53-59

53-61

53-64

55-64
55-66
57-66

H7

H 6

H5

H7

H 6
H8

H6

H8

H11

H9
H11
H9

GOOD FT by SMITH,DIANTE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SMITH,DIANTE

SUB IN by WEST JR.,JAMAL

FOUL by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL

FOUL by IRELAND,BYRON

SUB OUT by GRAY JR.,MICHAEL
SUB IN by WHITE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by KOUREISSI,OUMAR

FOUL by WHITE,JALEN
TURNOVER by WHITE,JALEN

SUB OUT by BROWN III,ROB
SUB IN by SMITH,DIANTE
REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL

MISS JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,BYRON(in the paint)
FOUL by KOUREISSI,OUMAR

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DIANTE

BLOCK by WEST JR.,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by KOUREISSI,0UMAR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KOUREISSI,0OUMAR

SUB IN by BROWN III,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN III,ROB
ASSIST by IRELAND,BYRON

GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,BYRON(in the paint)

FOUL by IRELAND,BYRON



FOUL by SMITH,TREYLAN
FOUL by JONES,DAMARIEE
SUB OUT by JONES,DAMARIEE
SUB IN by MCKENNA,SAGE

MISS 3PTR by MOYE, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,EZRA
MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,EZRA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCKENNA,SAGE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,SAGE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TREYLAN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,EZRA

MISS FT by MCKENNA,EZRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCKENNA,EZRA

STEAL by MOYE,TRENT
MISS LAYUP by MOYE, TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by MOYE, TRENT
TURNOVER by MOYE, TRENT
FOUL by MCKENNA,EZRA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TREYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,EZRA(in the paint)
FOUL by MCKENNA,EZRA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KING,PJ]

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TREYLAN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH, TREYLAN
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,SAGE

04:22
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
03:52
03:52

03:36

03:29
03:22
03:22
03:22

03:22

03:10
02:50
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:26
02:26
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
01:42
01:37
01:37
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:14
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:09

00:02

57-67 H 10
57-68 H 11
57-69 H 12
60-69 HO
61-69 HS8
61-70 HO
63-70 H7
63-71 H8
63-72 HO9
65-72 H7
65-73 H8
65-74 HO

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE

GOOD FT by WHITE,JALEN
GOOD FT by WHITE,JALEN
GOOD FT by WHITE,JALEN
BLOCK by IRELAND,BYRON

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE

MISS FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BROWN III,ROB

FOUL by BROWN III,ROB

TURNOVER by IRELAND,BYRON

BLOCK by WHITE,JALEN

STEAL by WHITE,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by IRELAND,BYRON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by IRELAND,BYRON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by IRELAND,BYRON

GOOD FT by IRELAND,BYRON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by IRELAND,BYRON



